## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2805348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/20/2004	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WORLDCOM, INC.	04/20/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCI, INC.	
Street Address:	22001 LOUNDON COUNTY PARKWAY	
City:	ASHBURN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20147	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 97**

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 97		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12033114	
Application Number:	12339266	
Application Number:	10889051	
Application Number:	08929214	
Application Number:	11856522	
Application Number:	12391700	
Application Number:	12495286	
Application Number:	09224501	
Application Number:	09232266	
Application Number:	09224499	
Application Number:	09219415	
Application Number:	09215844	
Application Number:	09215846	
Application Number:	09321269	
Application Number:	09416102	
Application Number:	09030677	
Application Number:	13052858	
Application Number:	09229021	
Application Number:	09327727	
Application Number:	12483517	
509759759		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032632 FRAME: 0913

502/58/52

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08646907
Application Number:	08775160
Application Number:	09217357
Application Number:	08825440
Application Number:	09220732
Application Number:	09160815
Application Number:	09173949
Application Number:	09412916
Application Number:	09441423
Application Number:	09346480
Application Number:	09375675
Application Number:	09436147
Application Number:	09436794
Application Number:	09493634
Application Number:	09993645
Application Number:	10022099
Application Number:	10045880
Application Number:	10093638
Application Number:	09315271
Application Number:	10230787
Application Number:	09538708
Application Number:	11165326
Application Number:	10290427
Application Number:	09452956
Application Number:	10303342
Application Number:	09415348
Application Number:	09742021
Application Number:	10440539
Application Number:	09397579
Application Number:	09420656
Application Number:	10441353
Application Number:	10441358
Application Number:	10627390
Application Number:	10654144
Application Number:	10778021
Application Number:	09466018
Application Number:	09466024
Application Number:	09436553
Application Number:	09517402

**PATENT** 

REEL. 032632 FRAME. 0914

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10798151
Application Number:	09469691
Application Number:	09464324
Application Number:	09464648
Application Number:	10864690
Application Number:	10921920
Application Number:	11392533
Application Number:	11687432
Application Number:	09695124
Application Number:	11928696
Application Number:	12789687
Application Number:	09779085
Application Number:	11026216
Application Number:	09695097
Application Number:	12633543
Application Number:	13180233
Application Number:	13100624
Application Number:	12178743
Application Number:	12510948
Application Number:	10097971
Application Number:	10020893
Application Number:	11849717
Application Number:	12855930
Application Number:	13162338
Application Number:	10843761
Application Number:	10023332
Application Number:	12134496
Application Number:	12725193
Application Number:	11427235
Application Number:	12579516
Application Number:	12700940
Application Number:	13242413
Application Number:	10101199
Application Number:	11763794
Application Number:	12340922
Application Number:	12337194
Application Number:	10811730
Application Number:	13052783

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Email:** joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY

Address Line 2: ROOM 54N074

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH R. PALMIERISIGNATURE:/joseph.r.palmieri/DATE SIGNED:04/08/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Merger - WorldCom Inc. into MCI, Inc. (4-20-2004)#page1.tif source=Merger - WorldCom Inc. into MCI, Inc. (4-20-2004)#page2.tif source=Merger - WorldCom Inc. into MCI, Inc. (4-20-2004)#page3.tif source=Merger - WorldCom Inc. into MCI, Inc. (4-20-2004)#page4.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"WORLDCOM, INC.", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MCI, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MCI, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH
DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 6 O'CLOCK A.M.

3705802 8100M 040305758



Variet Smith Windson HAHEMANTAGATION COLOR OF SEASON

DATE: 04-27-04

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:23 PM 04/19/2004 FILED 05:23 PM 04/19/2004 SRV 040285044 - 3705802 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

of

WORLDCOM, INC. (a Georgia corporation)

into

MCI, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

pursuant to

Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Sections 253 and 303 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), MCI, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>MCI</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of WorldCom, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("<u>WorldCom</u>"), with and into its wholly owned subsidiary MCI (the "<u>Merger</u>").

1. The names and states of incorporation of MCI and WorldCom, which are the constituent corporations in the Merger, are:

Name MCI, Inc. WorldCom, Inc. State Delaware Georgia

- WorldCom owns all of the issued and outstanding stock of MCI.
- 3. On July 21, 2002, WorldCom, Inc. and certain of its direct and indirect subsidiaries filed voluntary petitions for relief under chapter 11 of title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code") in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York (the "Bankruptcy Court") (Case No. 02-13533 (AJG)). The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated April 19, 2004, by and between WorldCom and MCI (the "Agreement of Merger") has been duly adopted by MCI in accordance with and pursuant to the authority granted to MCI under Section 303 of the DGCL and the Modified Second Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization Under Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code of WorldCom, et al. (the "Plan"), as confirmed on October 31, 2003 by order (the "Order") of the Bankruptcy Court. The Agreement of Merger has been duly adopted by WorldCom in accordance with and pursuant to the authority granted to WorldCom under the Plan. Provision for the making of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Agreement of Merger is contained in the Order of the Bankruptcy Court having jurisdiction under the Bankruptcy Code. Pursuant to the Plan

NY2/\1341655\08\SR8708\LDOC\81793.0004

and the Order, no board or stockholder approval is required to adopt the Agreement of Merger and to effectuate the merger contemplated therein.

- 4. The corporation surviving the Merger shall be MCI, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of MCI shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 6. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 22001 Loudoun County Parkway, Ashburn, Virginia 20147, Attention: Secretary.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of MCI or stockholder of WorldCom.
- 8. The effective date and time of the merger shall be on April 20, 2004 at 6:00 a.m. (Eastern time) (the "Effective Time").

At the Effective Time, the authorized capital stock of MCI shall consist of 3,000,000,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share. Immediately prior to the Effective Time, the authorized capital stock of WorldCom shall consist of 4,850,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, all of which shall be extinguished after the Effective Time pursuant to the Plan.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MCI, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed on the 19th day of April, 2004.

MCI, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

Name: Robert T. Blakely

Title: Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

NY2;\13416550\$\ZR#7081.DOC\81793.0004

TOTAL P.04

PATENT

REEL: 032632 FRAME: 0920